

DRAFT (Mock)

SUPERIOR COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ORANGE COUNTY

JOHN JONES,

Plaintiff

- against -

COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION,

Defendant

MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Tyme
“Counsel for Defendant”
000 Barclay Road
Chapel Hill, NC 27516
(800) 450-8963

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities
Preliminary Statement.....
Questions Presented.....
Statement of the Case.....
Argument

DEFENDANT’S *MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT* SHOULD BE GRANTED BECAUSE THE ACT IS A GENERAL LAW RATHER THAN A PROHIBITED LOCAL ACT UNDER ARTICLE II, SECTION 24, OF THE NORTH CAROLINA CONSTITUTION.

- A. The Act is a general law rather than a prohibited local act because the Act employs reasonable classification.
- B. The Act is a general law rather than a prohibited local act because the Act employs uniform application.

DEFENDANT’S *MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT* SHOULD BE GRANTED BECAUSE THE ACT PROVIDES ADEQUATE STANDARDS TO GOVERN THE EXERCISE OF THE POWER DELEGATED TO CRC TO DEVELOP AND ADOPT “STATE GUIDELINES” FOR THE COASTAL AREA.....

DEFENDANT’S *MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT* SHOULD BE GRANTED BECAUSE THE ACT DOES NOT DEPRIVE THE PLAINTIFF OF HIS PROPERTY WITHOUT DUE PROCESS OF LAW IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE I, SECTION 20, OF THE NORTH CAROLINA CONSTITUTION.

- A. The Coastal Area Management Act of 1974 is not unconstitutional because it has a reasonable basis in relation to the purpose and subject matter of the legislation.

DEFENDANT’S *MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT* SHOULD BE GRANTED BECAUSE THE ACT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A ‘TAKING’ FOR THE REASON THAT IT DEPRIVES PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT JUST COMPENSATION IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.

A. The Coastal Area Management Act of 1974 is constitutionally valid because it represents a valid exercise of police powers.

B. The Coastal Area Management Act of 1974 is constitutionally valid because it does not deprive Plaintiff of all beneficial use of his property.

1. The Plaintiff’s charge that he has suffered damage because of a regulatory ‘taking’ is not a justiciable controversy.

2. The Act does not constitute an unconstitutional ‘taking’ because a property owner is not deprived of all uses of his property.

3. The Act does not deprive an owner of ‘practical use’ of his property where a relied upon prior use is no longer practical.

Conclusion

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

A-S-P Associates v. City of Raleigh, 298 N.C. 207, 258 S.E.2d 444 (1979)

*Adams v. Dept. of N.E.R. and Everett v. Dept. of N.E.R.,
295 N.C. 683, 249 S.E.2d 402 (1978).....

Ballance v. N.C. Coastal Resources Commission, 108 N.C. App. 288,
423 S.E.2d 815 (1992)

*Finch v. City of Durham, 325 N.C. 352, 384 S.E.2d 8 (1989)

Guthrie v. Taylor, 279 N.C. 703, 185 S.E.2d 193 (1971).....

*Helms v. City of Charlotte, 255 N.C. 647, 122 S.E.2d 817 (1961)

Hospital v. Davis, 292 N.C. 147, 232 S.E.2d 698 (1977).....

In re Appeal of Parker, 214 N.C. 51, 55, 197 S.E. 706 (?).....

In re Campsites Unlimited, Inc., 287 N.C. 493, 215 S.E.2d 73 (1975)

*Just v. Marinette County, 56 Wis. 2d 7, 201 N.W.2d 761 (1972)

Long v. City of Charlotte, 306 N.C. 187, 196, 293 S.E.2d 101, 107-08 (1982).....

Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council, 505 U.S. (1992).....

McIntyre v. Clarkson, 254 N.C. 510, 119 S.E.2d 888 (1961).....

Mobile Home Sales v. Tomlinson, 276 N.C. 661, 174 S.E.2d 542 (1970).....

Mugler v. Kansas, 123 U.S. 623 (1887).....

*Orin Haywood Weeks, Jr. v. North Carolina Department of Natural
Resources and Community Development and North Carolina
Coastal Resources Commission, 97 N.C. App. 215, 388 S.E.2d 228 (1990)

Penn Central Transportation Co. v. City of New York, 438 U.S. 104,
98 S.Ct. 2646, 57 L.Ed.2d 631 (1978)

Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon, 260 U.S. 413, 67 L.Ed. 325 (1922)

Poore v. Poore, 201 N.C. 791, 161 S.E. 532 (1931).....

*Responsible Citizens v. City of Asheville, 308 N.C. 255,
302 S.E.2d 204 (1983)

Silver v. Silver, 280 U.S. 117, 74 L.Ed. 221, 50 S.Ct. 57 (1929).....

Smith v. County of Mecklenburg, 280 N.C. 497, 187 S.E.2d 67 (1972).....

Stowe v. Burke, 255 N.C. 257, 122 S.E.2d 374 (1961)

Surplus Co. v. Pleasants, Sheriff, 264 N.C. 650, 142 S.E. 2d 697 (1965).....

Turnpike Authority v. Pine Island, 265 N.C. 109, 143 S.E.2d 319 (1965).....

Treasure City, Inc. v. Clark, 261 N.C. 130, 134 S.E.2d 97 (1964).....

Tryon v. Power Co., 222 N.C. 200, 22 S.E.2d 450 (1942).....

Village of Belle Terrace v. Boraas, 416 U.S. 1, 8, 94 S.Ct. 1536, 1540,
39 L.Ed.2d 797, 803 (1974).....

STATUTES

*Coastal Area Management Act of 1974, G.S. 113A-100.....

Federal Coastal Zone Management Act of 1972. U.S.C. 1456.....

*North Carolina Sand Dune Law, G.S. 104B-3.....

U.S. Const., amend.V.....

ARTICLES & BOOKS

Heath, “The Legislative History of the Coastal Area
Management Act,” 53 N.C.L. Rev. 345 (1974).....

Schoenbaum, “The Management of Land and Water Uses in the Coastal Zone:
A New Law is Enacted in North Carolina,” 53 N.C.L. Rev. 275 (1974).....

“Report of Barrier Island”, U.S. Dept. of Interior (1978).....

Stable, “Barrier Islands: Dynamic Coastal Landform Requiring Complex Management
Decisions,” Barrier Islands: Process and Management (1989).....
